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About Mainstreet

Founded in 2010, Mainstreet Research is recognized as one of Canada’s top
public opinion and market research firms. Since our founding, we have been
providing actionable and data-driven insights to our clients to help them make
their most important evidence-based strategic decisions.

Mainstreet has an impressive track record in accurately forecasting election
results in Canada and the United States and has become a trusted source
for comprehensive market research, analysis and advice. Our insights are
found in major media outlets across the country.

Our diverse team has decades of experience in conducting both quantita-
tive and qualitative research, ranging from broad national surveys, to focus
groups, to membership surveys, and all points in between.

Mainstreet Research is a proud corporate member of CRIC and exceeds all
Canadian and international standards for market research and public opinion
research.

Methodology

The analysis in this report is based on results of a survey conducted from
Wednesday, April 12th to Thursday, April 13th, 2023, among a sample of 785
adults, 18 years of age or older, living in Toronto. The survey was conducted
using automated telephone interviews (Smart IVR). Respondents were inter-
viewed on landlines and cellular phones. The survey is intended to represent
the voting population in Toronto. The poll was conducted in English.

The margin of error for the poll is +/- 3.5% at the 95% confidence level. Mar-
gins of error are higher in each subsample. Totals may not add up 100% due
to rounding.

This poll was commissioned by and is the exclusive property of Mainstreet
Research. Any reproduction, in whole or in part of this report or the data con-
tained herein is expressly prohibited without written authorization by Main-
street Research.
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If the mayoral election were held today, which candidate
would you vote for? (All voters)
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Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Gil Penalosa Chloe Brown
Response

Chris Saccoccia Celina Caesar-Chavannes Anthony Furey Frank D'Angelo Blake Acton

Someone else Undecided Won't vote
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 13.7% 16.8% 11% 11.2% 19.2% 19.7% 9.6% 8.8% 18.4% 7.9% 15.9% 14.5%
Brad Bradford 58% 7.9% 4.1% 1.6% 79% 41% 52% 6.6% 9.7% 5.7% 1.3% 5.4%
Josh Matlow 14.8% 142% 15.4% 14.2% 71% 155% 17.4% 16.5% 4.2% 15% 8.2% 22%
Mark Saunders 10.3% 11.1%  10% 3.2% 6.3% 12.7% 11.7% 9.4% 15.9% 10% 17.1% 5.6%
Mitzie Hunter 58% 4.3% 71% 4.8% 31% 62% 6.1% 6.7% 10.2% 4.5% 5.2% 4.6%
Olivia Chow 132% 10.1% 15.3% 28.5% 1.1% 11.4% 13.6% 15.9% 7% 15.6% 12.5% 15%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.4% 4% 2.9% 3.2% 37% 26% 57% 1.7% 0% 6.7% 3% 3%
Rob Davis 0.9% 1.6% 0.3% 0% 1.5% 0% 1.3% 0.9% 2% 0% 0.3% 1.1%
Gil Penalosa 3.3% 3.6% 3% 4.8% 28% 31% 43% 29% 1.4% 3.4% 4.7% 3.9%
Chloe Brown 31% 27% 35% 1.6% 65% 33% 36% 0.1% 5% 2.2% 0% 3.7%
Chris Saccoccia 2% 1.8% 2% 6.2% 58% 24% 1% 0.4% 0.6% 2.2% 6.2% 1.4%
Celina Caesar-Chavannes 0.7%  0.2% 1.2% 0% 21% 0.8% 0% 0.3% 0% 1.4% 1.7% 0.2%
Anthony Furey 21% 2.3% 1.8% 3.2% 36% 08% 25% 1.9% 4.4% 1.1% 2.9% 1.3%
Frank D’Angelo 16% 2.1% 1.2% 1.6% 53% 15% 07% 0.3% 0% 3.5% 4.6% 0.2%
Blake Acton 05% 0.6% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 0.3% 0% 1.7% 0.7% 0%
Someone else 04% 0.3% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.6% 0.2% 1.1% 0% 0.3%
Undecided 10.4% 10.8% 10.1% 8% 1.6% 10.5% 11.6% 14.6% 12.8% 9% 8.4% 10.7%
Won't vote 79% 57% 10% 7.9% 122% 5.3% 41% 11.4% 8.3% 8.9% 7.3% 7.3%
Unweighted Frequency 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less

$50-75k $75-100k $100k+

Ana Bailao
Brad Bradford
Josh Matlow
Mark Saunders
Mitzie Hunter

Olivia Chow
Georgio Mammolitti
Rob Davis

Gil Penalosa

Chloe Brown

Chris Saccoccia

Celina Caesar-Chavannes
Anthony Furey

Frank D’Angelo

Blake Acton

Someone else
Undecided

Won't vote

Unweighted Frequency
Weighted Frequency

13.7%
5.8%
14.8%
10.3%
5.8%

13.2%
3.4%
0.9%
3.3%
3.1%

2%
0.7%
2.1%
1.6%
0.5%

0.4%
10.4%
7.9%
785
785

21.4%
8.8%
9.5%
9.7%
5.3%

12.2%
5.9%
1.5%
0.2%

0%

0.2%
0%
0.7%
1.5%
0%

0%
8%
15.2%
97
194

11.4%
3.5%
8%
19.2%
7.2%

12.9%
4%
0.4%
3.5%
2.1%

0%
1.9%
1.8%
1.8%
1.6%

0%
12.2%
8.5%
147
170

1.1%
5.4%
20%

7%

5.4%

13.8%
2%
0.8%
4.7%
4.9%

3.7%
0.5%
2.8%
1.6%
0.3%

0.8%

10.7%

4.3%
541
422

14.3%
4.5%
11.3%
13%
4.5%

14.5%
3.6%
0.5%
3.2%
21%

0.3%
1.4%
0.3%
2.8%
0%

0%
6.1%
17.7%
179
212

11.6%
5.9%
14.5%
10.4%
4.2%

17.6%
1.7%
0%
1.9%
3.2%

2.6%
0.2%
2%
2.7%
0.4%

0.2%
13.9%
7%
165
170

8.2%
5.6%
16.5%
7.5%
5.9%

16.6%
7%
0.3%
3.1%
2.2%

3.1%
1.5%
3%
0%
3.1%

0%
11.5%
4.8%

140

112

16.6%
6.8%
16.9%
9.4%
7.6%

8.4%
2.9%
2%
4.3%
4%

2.6%
0.1%
3%
0.7%
0%

1.1%
1%

2.6%
301
291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else
Ana Bailao 13.7% 14.8% 14.5% 5.5% 25% 17.2% 4.1%
Brad Bradford 58% 5.6% 6.4% 2.6% 4.9% 5.9% 9.8%
Josh Matlow 14.8% 20.9% 6.1% 8.6% 10.7% 7.1% 3.9%
Mark Saunders 10.3% 9.1% 9.5% 6.9% 5.7% 11.7% 23.3%
Mitzie Hunter 5.8% 4% 13.8% 2.8% 16% 5.5% 4.1%
Olivia Chow 13.2% 11.6% 17.4% 22.2% 6.9% 14.8% 12.1%
Georgio Mammolitti 34% 2.5% 0% 6.4% 1% 8.8% 0%
Rob Davis 0.9% 0.2% 0.4% 3.1% 0% 5.3% 0%
Gil Penalosa 33% 51% 0% 3.1% 1.3% 0.8% 0.4%
Chloe Brown 3.1% 3.5% 2.6% 2.3% 3.1% 0.4% 4%
Chris Saccoccia 2% 2.2% 0.7% 0% 5.6% 2.4% 2%
Celina Caesar-Chavannes 0.7%  0.1% 0% 6.7% 0% 0% 0%
Anthony Furey 21% 1.7% 1.3% 0.4% 0% 5.1% 5.4%
Frank D’Angelo 1.6% 0.9% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6.9%
Blake Acton 0.5% 0.6% 0% 2.1% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 04% 0.5% 0.4% 0.8% 0% 0.4% 0%
Undecided 10.4% 12.4% 10.1% 8.7% 1.9% 9.3% 6.8%
Won't vote 79% 4.2% 12.9% 17.9% 7.8% 5.2% 17.4%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70
Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 4l 47 69 76
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broken out by closeness of following election

Ethnicity
Total  Very closely, multiple times a day  Pretty close, daily Somewhat close, a few times a week Not very close, occassionally Not closely at all, have not heard much  Not familiar at all
Ana Bailao 13.7% 19.9% 11.8% 17.1% 8.8% 8.6% 2.9%
Brad Bradford 5.8% 7.8% 9.2% 4.7% 3% 3.9% 1.7%
Josh Matlow 14.8% 21.4% 19.3% 18% 6.2% 0.5% 0.6%
Mark Saunders 10.3% 10.1% 13.9% 11.2% 9.9% 6.6% 0.6%
Mitzie Hunter 5.8% 2.4% 7.7% 6.2% 4.5% 9.4% 6.3%
Olivia Chow 13.2% 19.4% 6.9% 15% 17.2% 8.1% 5%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.4% 3.7% 5.1% 1.3% 5.5% 0% 5.7%
Rob Davis 0.9% 0% 1.9% 0.1% 2.5% 0.5% 0.6%
Gil Penalosa 3.3% 2.5% 3% 3.9% 5.3% 3% 1.1%
Chloe Brown 3.1% 2.8% 5.5% 2% 1.8% 3.8% 2.5%
Chris Saccoccia 2% 1.8% 3.9% 2% 0% 0% 3.3%
Celina Caesar-Chavannes  0.7% 0.2% 0% 0.7% 2.9% 0% 0%
Anthony Furey 21% 1.8% 4.9% 1.5% 0% 2.5% 0%
Frank D'Angelo 1.6% 0% 0.2% 0.1% 5.9% 8.9% 0%
Blake Acton 0.5% 0% 1.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0% 0%
Someone else 0.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.2% 0.8% 1% 0%
Undecided 10.4% 5.6% 4% 12.2% 14.1% 15.4% 23.6%
Won't vote 7.9% 0% 1.2% 3.3% 10.3% 27.7% 46.6%
Unweighted Frequency 785 139 187 250 106 47 56
Weighted Frequency 785 158 172 229 113 59 53
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[Olivia Chow voters] You selected Olivia Chow, if Olivia
Chow were not to run in the mayoral election which candi-
date would you vote for? (All voters)

150 (0%
1%
4 %
All voters

Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Response

Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else Undecided
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 30.5% 30.4% 30.3% 33.3% 76% 29.7% 345% 37.7% 13.5% 41% 33.7% 26.3%
Brad Bradford 54% 0%  9.2% 0% 0% 71% 0% 11.3% 21.1% 7.9% 5.8% 0%
Josh Matlow 237% 30.4% 18.4% 38.7% 60.1% 15.6% 22.1% 14.3% 29.9% 18% 7.6% 30.5%
Mark Saunders 53% 4%  6.5% 0% 0% 0% 26% 13.4% 0% 9.8% 0% 4.8%
Mitzie Hunter 14.3% 19.4% 12.1% 5.6% 1.2% 287% 18.7% 2.8% 6.3% 12.8% 0% 21%
Georgio Mammolitti 45% 0.8% 7.1% 0% 0% 0% 11.6% 3.3% 2.7% 7% 16.3% 0%
Rob Davis 09% 0%  1.5% 0% 0% 0% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.9%
Someone else 151% 15%  14.4% 22.4% 21.1% 189% 7.5% 16.3% 26.5% 3.6% 36.6% 14.8%
Undecided 03% 0%  0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0%  0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Unweighted Frequency 112 40 61 1 8 17 26 61 13 29 9 61
Weighted Frequency 112 37 61 5 16 23 30 35 1 33 12 47
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 30.5% 37.7% 26.1% 29.2% 37.6% 45.8% 8.9% 19.1%
Brad Bradford 5.4% 0% 10.5% 5.8% 6.5% 7.4% 3.1% 3.6%
Josh Matlow 23.7% 30.3% 11.2% 25.8% 21.7% 25.5% 37% 14.2%
Mark Saunders 5.3% 8.2% 8.8% 2.8% 8.3% 3.9% 5.7% 3%
Mitzie Hunter 14.3% 12.4% 3.2% 19.3% 13.9% 0% 22.7% 26%
Georgio Mammolitti 4.5% 0% 9.2% 4.5% 0% 1.9% 1.6% 15.3%
Rob Davis 0.9% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 4.9% 0%
Someone else 15.1% 11.4% 31.1% 10.5% 12.1% 15.5% 16% 17.5%
Undecided 0.3% 0% 0% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 1.2%
Unweighted Frequency 112 12 24 76 30 28 20 34
Weighted Frequency 112 24 22 58 31 30 19 25
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 30.5% 271% 35.4% 18.5% 0% 74.2% 24.6%
Brad Bradford 54% 2.5% 0% 14.1% 0% 5.6% 17.1%
Josh Matlow 23.7% 26.2% 0% 58.6% 35.8% 5.9% 3.3%
Mark Saunders 53% 6.6% 0% 0% 45.7% 0% 6.5%
Mitzie Hunter 14.3% 12.5% 36.9% 0% 0% 0% 35.2%
Georgio Mammolitti 45% 5.6% 0% 1.9% 0% 14.3% 0%
Rob Davis 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%
Someone else 15.1% 19.5% 27.7% 6.9% 18.5% 0% 0%
Undecided 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.3%
Unweighted Frequency 112 65 9 10 5 11 12
Weighted Frequency 112 51 14 16 3 10 9
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How would you vote or lean towards voting if a Provincial

election were held today? (All voters)

27 %

All voters

OLP, Fraser . NDP, Stiles

Another party Undecided

PC, Ford

Response
Greens, Schreiner
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
PC, Ford 27.3% 36.1% 20.2% 6.4% 28.4% 31.1% 24.3% 25.9% 42.7% 27.1% 46.3% 13.7%
OLP, Fraser 291% 247% 33.7% 14.2% 27.6% 23.9% 30.1% 33.6% 24.5% 36.6% 19.8% 29.2%
NDP, Stiles 20.3% 15.9% 23.6% 36.6% 221% 19.1% 20.7% 19.9% 11.9% 13.4% 13.7% 31.2%
Greens, Schreiner 57% 6.4% 4.8% 1.1% 3.7% 8% 58% 4.8% 1.3% 3.4% 4.6% 9.8%
Another party 28% 46% 1.1% 4.8% 49% 47% 19% 0.7% 1.4% 4% 7.9% 1.2%
Undecided 14.8% 12.3% 16.6% 26.9% 13.3% 13.2% 17.1% 15% 18.3% 15.5% 7.7% 14.9%
Unweighted Frequency 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
PC, Ford 27.3% 31% 27% 25.6% 26.2% 23.3% 29.1% 29.6%
OLP, Fraser 29.1% 34.2% 22.8% 29.2% 29.7% 28.3% 27.1% 29.8%
NDP, Stiles 20.3% 11.4% 23.7% 23.1% 18.3% 24.7% 19.5% 19.5%
Greens, Schreiner 5.7% 3.3% 3.2% 7.9% 4.2% 6% 4.6% 71%
Another party 2.8% 0% 4% 3.7% 2.7% 2.5% 5.2% 2.2%
Undecided 14.8% 20.1% 19.5% 10.5% 18.8% 15.1% 14.6% 11.8%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

PC, Ford 27.3% 24.9% 23.6% 29.1% 61.3% 20.1% 28.4%
OLP, Fraser 29.1% 27.9% 39.1% 31.9% 17% 27.9% 30.9%
NDP, Stiles 20.3% 26.6% 13.5% 15.6% 6.6% 10.6% 13.1%
Greens, Schreiner 57% 7.5% 3% 2.7% 3.7% 7.2% 1.2%
Another party 28% 21% 2.8% 0% 2.5% 8.8% 4.3%
Undecided 14.8% 11% 18% 20.6% 8.9% 25.5% 22.1%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70

Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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Who do you trust most to address violent crime and safety
including on the TTC among the following candidates? (All

voters)

14 %

0
All voters
L%
2%

i

Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Response
Will vote, but not leaning

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 14.4% 16.4% 13.1% 6.4% 17.4% 192% 131% 9.6% 18.5% 11.6% 15.9% 13.8%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 6.8% 6.3% 1.6% 9.7% 53% 34% 82% 8.9% 7.3% 6.7% 4.5%
Josh Matlow 124% 11.4% 12.9% 20.5% 10.8% 14.2% 11.6% 12.5% 1.2% 12.1% 5.6% 20.3%
Mark Saunders 18% 20.8% 15.9% 6.4% 121% 171% 21.3% 19.2% 21.1% 21.7% 18.4% 13.8%
Mitzie Hunter 56% 6.3% 5% 6.4% 31% 9%  42% 5.6% 11.3% 3.6% 2.7% 5.1%
Olivia Chow 12% 74% 15.7% 25.4% 121% 11.9% 127% 11.3% 6.5% 12.6% 10.8% 14.6%
Georgio Mammolitti 25% 32% 1.8% 1.6% 3.7% 18% 28% 2% 0% 3.7% 3% 2.8%
Rob Davis 12%  12%  1.1% 0% 0% 25% 1% 0.8% 1% 1.1% 2.4% 0.9%
Someone else 6.8% 7.7% 58% 1% 102% 6.4% 7.1% 5% 8.5% 6.5% 8.9% 5.5%
Will vote, but not leaning  20.8% 19.1%  22.4% 20.7% 21% 12.8% 22.8% 26% 22.8% 19.9% 25.6% 18.9%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 14.4% 22% 11.4% 12.2% 15.7% 12.6% 6.6% 17.6%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 8.1% 6.3% 5.6% 6.7% 9.7% 4.2% 5.1%
Josh Matlow 12.4% 5.3% 6.9% 17.9% 7.1% 11.9% 16.1% 15.1%
Mark Saunders 18% 18.5% 28.6% 13.4% 18.8% 15.4% 21.5% 17.5%
Mitzie Hunter 5.6% 4.8% 5.6% 6% 6.4% 6% 5.3% 5%
Olivia Chow 12% 10.4% 7.5% 14.5% 1.7% 17% 15.5% 7.8%
Georgio Mammolitti 2.5% 3% 4.4% 1.5% 3.9% 1.2% 3.6% 1.8%
Rob Davis 1.2% 0% 2.3% 1.2% 0.8% 1.9% 0% 1.4%
Someone else 6.8% 1.6% 6.3% 9.4% 3.4% 6.2% 11.5% 7.8%
Will vote, but not leaning  20.8% 26.3% 20.7% 18.3% 25.5% 18.1% 15.7% 20.9%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else
Ana Bailao 14.4% 16.4% 12.6% 14.6% 22.4% 10.3% 4.1%
Brad Bradford 6.4% 6.3% 7.2% 21% 9.6% 4.8% 9.5%
Josh Matlow 12.4% 17.6% 5% 6% 7.2% 6.3% 4.7%
Mark Saunders 18% 16.1% 17% 14.9% 20.8% 22.8% 26.7%
Mitzie Hunter 5.6% 3.3% 11.8% 10.7% 16.2% 1.7% 5%
Olivia Chow 12% 11.9% 9.4% 19.7% 3.8% 18.3% 6.9%
Georgio Mammolitti 25% 2.3% 0% 4.2% 7.3% 4.4% 0%
Rob Davis 1.2% 1% 2.7% 0% 1.9% 0% 1.9%
Someone else 6.8% 8.3% 6.6% 3.3% 0.6% 6.6% 5.5%
Will vote, but not leaning 20.8% 16.9% 27.6% 24.5% 10.2% 24.9% 35.6%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70
Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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Who do you trust most to solve the affordable housing prob-
lem in Toronto? (All voters)

’

All voters
0%
2%
0
16 % 5 %
Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else Will vote, but not leaning

Response
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broken out by age,

gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 16.2% 17.7% 15.1% 8% 18.4% 21.6% 14%  12% 20.8% 9.6% 20% 17%
Brad Bradford 75% 109% 47% 1.6% 87% 6.1% 7.9% 7.8% 12.5% 6.8% 5.2% 6.3%
Josh Matlow 16.1% 152% 16.8% 17.4% 10.3% 17.3% 19.2% 15.6% 5.4% 16.2% 7.5% 24%
Mark Saunders 6.3% 54% 7.3% 3.2% 122% 6.4% 4.9% 3.9% 9.7% 8.7% 5.5% 3.3%
Mitzie Hunter 47% 4%  54% 4.8% 0% 69% 33% 7.3% 6.7% 5.1% 5.7% 3.2%
Olivia Chow 15.8% 12.1% 18.6% 27% 12% 13.8% 19% 16.7% 6.8% 18.4% 13.4% 19.3%
Georgio Mammolitti 24% 41% 1% 0% 32% 18% 37% 1.3% 1.6% 3.9% 3.3% 1.5%
Rob Davis 03% 02% 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.2%
Someone else 7.7% 97%  55% 14.2% 145% 82% 58% 4.7% 10.7% 7.8% 12.8% 4.4%
Will vote, but not leaning ~ 23%  20.6%  25.2% 23.8% 20.7% 18.1% 21.3% 30.8% 25.9% 22.8% 26.5% 20.7%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 16.2% 23.4% 13% 14.1% 15.4% 16.4% 8.4% 19.5%
Brad Bradford 7.5% 11.6% 3.4% 7.3% 6.6% 9.4% 5.4% 7.9%
Josh Matlow 16.1% 10.4% 7.8% 22% 14.3% 13.8% 19.4% 17.4%
Mark Saunders 6.3% 3.1% 14.4% 4.5% 6.4% 4% 8.5% 6.8%
Mitzie Hunter 4.7% 6.6% 5.8% 3.5% 6.9% 3.3% 7% 3.1%
Olivia Chow 15.8% 8.1% 20.6% 17.4% 13.2% 24% 13.7% 13.7%
Georgio Mammolitti 2.4% 3.6% 2.3% 1.9% 2.1% 2.3% 2.8% 2.5%
Rob Davis 0.3% 0% 0% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
Someone else 7.7% 0.8% .6% 10.8% 3.2% 9.7% 11.6% 8.2%
Will vote, but not leaning  23% 32.4% 251% 17.9% 31.9% 17.2% 23.2% 20%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 16.2% 17.7% 18.2% 10.7% 21.5% 18.5% 4.5%
Brad Bradford 75% 7.9% 7.7% 2.2% 9% 2% 14.2%
Josh Matlow 16.1% 22.3% 8.8% 10.6% 7.8% 5.4% 7.9%
Mark Saunders 6.3% 3.8% 5.4% 14.7% 3.3% 3.5% 18.5%
Mitzie Hunter 4.7%  3.5% 11.2% 5.3% 11.3% 1.7% 3.1%
Olivia Chow 15.8% 14.3% 7.8% 24.5% 13.7% 25.3% 17.3%
Georgio Mammolitti 24% 2.5% 0.4% 0.4% 9.5% 4.4% 0%

Rob Davis 0.3% 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.9%
Someone else 77% 8.9% 7.6% 5.8% 3.7% 7.9% 4.3%
Will vote, but not leaning  23%  18.8% 33% 25.9% 20% 31.3% 28.4%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70

Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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Who do you trust most to solve gridlock and traffic conjes-
tion? (All voters)

Response
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All voters
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Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else Will vote, but not leaning
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 14.1% 16.4% 12.2% 8% 16.5% 19.3% 12%  9.9% 17.4% 7.5% 19.9% 15%
Brad Bradford 84% 92% 7.9% 3.2% 95% 7.6% 76% 9% 12.4% 9.3% 5.5% 6.7%
Josh Matlow 15%  14%  16% 12.6% 9.2% 14.8% 20.8% 13.2% 5.3% 17.9% 4.7% 21.2%
Mark Saunders 83% 6.9% 9.9% 3.2% 85% 6.5% 7.7% 10.4% 12.9% 11.8% 5.1% 4.7%
Mitzie Hunter 48% 6%  3.7% 6.4% 0% 7%  36% 7.1% 6.2% 4.6% 3.8% 47%
Olivia Chow 107% 9%  11.8% 20.6% 15.8% 11.5% 10.4% 7.1% 6.8% 8.4% 11.3% 14%
Georgio Mammolitti 31% 35% 27% 1.6% 16% 26% 57% 1.8% 1.1% 5.4% 3% 2.5%
Rob Davis 03% 0%  0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.1% 0% 0.8% 0% 0.2%
Someone else 89% 11.9% 6.1% 1% 13.8% 9.9% 94% 4.4% 11.9% 6% 17.3% 6.8%
Will vote, but not leaning  26.4% 23.1%  29.1% 33.4% 251% 20.7% 22.7% 36% 26.1% 28.2% 29.5% 24.4%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 14.1% 21.4% 12.1% 11.5% 13.9% 15.5% 6.9% 16.2%
Brad Bradford 8.4% 9.2% 9.9% 7.4% 6.9% 10.5% 7% 8.7%
Josh Matlow 15% 9.9% 7.4% 20.4% 12.8% 11.9% 17.3% 17.5%
Mark Saunders 8.3% 7.3% 13.9% 6.5% 10.5% 6.6% 9.6% 7.2%
Mitzie Hunter 4.8% 6.7% 5.7% 3.6% 8.2% 2.9% 3.6% 4%
Olivia Chow 10.7% 5.3% 12.3% 12.6% 9% 17.2% 11.1% 8%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.1% 5.6% 2.3% 2.2% 3.7% 1% 4.1% 3.4%
Rob Davis 0.3% 0% 1.4% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.8% 0%
Someone else 8.9% 3.1% 9.6% 11.3% 4.6% 11.3% 10.7% 10%
Will vote, but not leaning  26.4% 31.5% 25.4% 24.4% 29.7% 23.1% 28.9% 25%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else
Ana Bailao 14.1% 16.5% 12.8% 5.1% 21.5% 14.6% 5%
Brad Bradford 84% 7.8% 8.2% 12.2% 9.3% 3.9% 11.7%
Josh Matlow 15% 18.8% 7.7% 15.9% 12.6% 12% 4.3%
Mark Saunders 8.3% 6.6% 13.8% 7.3% 5.7% 4.3% 18.3%
Mitzie Hunter 4.8% 3% 8.9% 5.3% 8.6% 1.7% 10.9%
Olivia Chow 10.7% 10.3% 5% 19.4% 7.3% 14.9% 9.6%
Georgio Mammolitti 31% 2.3% 0.4% 0.9% 8.5% 10.9% 1.9%
Rob Davis 0.3% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 8.9% 10.9% 10.9% 3.9% 0% 7% 7.1%
Will vote, but not leaning 26.4% 23.2% 32.4% 30% 26.4% 30.6% 31.1%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70
Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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Who do you trust most to redevelop Ontario Place and other
major projects? (All voters)
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Response

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else Will vote, but not leaning
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 16% 19.4% 13.2% 9.6% 16.5% 21.8% 16% 10.4% 21% 7.6% 21.1% 17.4%
Brad Bradford 75% 83% 7.1% 1.6% 1.1% 66% 56% 7.9% 10.6% 6.4% 6% 7.1%
Josh Matlow 16.8% 14%  19.4% 14.2% 12.9% 15.9% 20.5% 16.3% 5.9% 22.3% 8% 21.2%
Mark Saunders 6% 64% 58% 3.2% 42% 47% T76% 6.9% 13.1% 7% 4.6% 2.4%
Mitzie Hunter 6% 6.5% 55% 6.4% 31% 98% 3.8% 6.5% 10.8% 5% 4.1% 4.8%
Olivia Chow 12.3% 84% 15.1% 27% 1.7% 7.4% 16.1% 13.3% 4.8% 10.8% 13.8% 16.5%
Georgio Mammolitti 39% 52% 2.9% 0% 58% 26% 5% 2.7% 0.4% 8.6% 4.6% 2.2%
Rob Davis 05% 0.1% 0.8% 0% 0% 08% 0% 0.9% 1.9% 0% 0% 0.2%
Someone else 75% 102% 4.9% 1% 102% 104% 7.4% 3.2% 11.2% 3.7% 13.4% 6.3%
Will vote, but not leaning  23.6% 21.6%  25.3% 27% 245% 19.9% 17.9% 32% 20.2% 28.5% 24.5% 21.8%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 16% 22.9% 14.1% 13.6% 14.8% 16.5% 7.9% 19.7%
Brad Bradford 7.5% 8.6% 5.1% 7.9% 5% 10.8% 8.7% 6.9%
Josh Matlow 16.8% 7.4% 12.2% 22.9% 12.9% 14.3% 18.8% 20.3%
Mark Saunders 6% 5.8% 10.5% 4.4% 7.5% 4.8% 4.9% 6.2%
Mitzie Hunter 6% 5.8% 4.6% 6.6% 7.2% 8% 5% 4.2%
Olivia Chow 12.3% 7.7% 14.6% 13.4% 9% 18.2% 13.2% 10.8%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.9% 6.4% 4.4% 2.5% 4.4% 0.8% 8.5% 3.5%
Rob Davis 0.5% 0.7% 0% 0.5% 0.8% 0.2% 0% 0.6%
Someone else 7.5% 1.5% 11.4% 8.7% 4.6% 7.9% 8.3% 9%
Will vote, but not leaning  23.6% 33% 23.1% 19.6% 33.7% 18.6% 24.6% 18.8%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 16% 17.9% 15.3% 8.2% 20.6% 18.5% 7.6%
Brad Bradford 75% 8.5% 4% 4.5% 6.3% 2% 13.9%
Josh Matlow 16.8% 20.5% 10% 19.2% 10.9% 16.3% 4.5%
Mark Saunders 6% 4.9% 14.5% 1.5% 3.3% 0% 14.9%
Mitzie Hunter 6% 2.6% 12.2% 8.4% 19.3% 5.7% 8.8%
Olivia Chow 12.3% 14% 5.2% 14.8% 3.8% 14.4% 10.6%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.9% 3.8% 0.8% 4.2% 8.5% 8.7% 0%

Rob Davis 0.5% 0.1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
Someone else 7.5% 8% 6.3% 5.8% 4.9% 13.2% 3.9%
Will vote, but not leaning 23.6% 19.7% 29.7% 33.4% 22.4% 21.3% 33.4%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70

Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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Who do you trust most to stand up for Toronto to the Provin-
cial and Federal Governments? (All voters)
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Ana Bailao Brad Bradford Josh Matlow Mark Saunders Mitzie Hunter

Response

Olivia Chow Georgio Mammolitti Rob Davis Someone else Will vote, but not leaning
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Ana Bailao 147% 18.5% 11.7% 6.4% 15.3% 22.9% 127% 9% 20.2% 8% 21.1% 14.5%
Brad Bradford 6.9% 89% 53% 3.2% 71% 81% 45% 82% 9.2% 7% 3.3% 6.9%
Josh Matlow 15.6% 15.6% 15.7% 12.6% 125% 16.1% 18.5% 14.1% 5.4% 18% 5.4% 22.1%
Mark Saunders 91% 10.1% 8.4% 1.6% 6.3% 92% 109% 9% 13% 10.3% 15.6% 4.3%
Mitzie Hunter 79% 7.1%  8.6% 8% 84% 62% 7.7% 9.3% 13.5% 5.3% 9.2% 6.4%
Olivia Chow 154% 8.8% 20.9% 28.6% 10.1% 12.5% 18.3% 18.7% 6.2% 20.4% 11.8% 17.9%
Georgio Mammolitti 38% 4%  37% 3.2% 3.7% 26% 52% 3.6% 1.5% 7.1% 3% 3%
Rob Davis 01% 02% 0.1% 0% 0% 0% 03% 0.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.3%
Someone else % 78% 6% 1% 13.8% 6% 7.6% 3% 9.9% 4.6% 12.9% 5.3%
Will vote, but not leaning  19.4%  19%  19.6% 25.4% 229% 16.4% 14.5% 24.9% 21.1% 19.4% 17.6% 19.2%
Unweighted Frequency ~ 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317
broken out by education and income
Education Income
Total  Highschool or Less College University $50k orless $50-75k $75-100k  $100k+
Ana Bailao 14.7% 21.4% 13.3% 12.3% 16.1% 14% 6% 17.6%
Brad Bradford 6.9% 7.9% 5.7% 7% 6.2% 9.6% 6.1% 6.3%
Josh Matlow 15.6% 8.5% 6.9% 22.3% 13.1% 12.2% 20.5% 17.4%
Mark Saunders 9.1% 5.4% 19.7% 6.5% 9.7% 8.1% 1% 8.4%
Mitzie Hunter 7.9% 12% 4.8% 7.3% 9.2% 8.2% 4.2% 8.2%
Olivia Chow 15.4% 9.7% 17.1% 17.4% 12.7% 20.7% 18.5% 13.2%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.8% 7.1% 4.9% 1.9% 4.4% 1.7% 9% 2.6%
Rob Davis 0.1% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 0.3% 0.3%
Someone else 7% 0.8% 6.8% 9.9% 2% 11.2% 6.1% 8.5%
Will vote, but not leaning  19.4% 27.2% 20.9% 15.3% 26.8% 14.2% 18.3% 17.6%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301
Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

Ana Bailao 14.7% 15.6% 15.2% 7% 29.6% 14.6% 7.3%
Brad Bradford 6.9% 7.3% 4% 4.9% 9.6% 2.8% 11.7%
Josh Matlow 15.6% 21.1% 9.1% 10.8% 12.2% 6.7% 5.1%
Mark Saunders 9.1% 8.5% 8.8% 10.8% 7.3% 7.4% 13.9%
Mitzie Hunter 7.9% 41% 13.7% 11.6% 11.1% 6% 19.9%
Olivia Chow 154% 15.7% 14.5% 21% 1.3% 24.9% 10.3%
Georgio Mammolitti 3.8% 3.3% 0% 6.7% 8.5% 8.8% 0.8%
Rob Davis 0.1% 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Someone else 7% 7.8% 7% 5.8% 2.5% 8.8% 4.3%
Will vote, but not leaning 19.4% 16.4% 27.7% 21.4% 17.9% 20% 26.7%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70

Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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How closely would you say you are following the candi-
dates, their platform ideas and the race to become the next

Mayor of Toronto? (All voters)

All voters

Very closely, multiple times a day Pretty close, daily

Somewhat close, a few times a week

Response

Not very close, occassionally . Not closely at all, have not heard much Not familiar at all
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broken out by age, gender, and region

Gender Age Region
Total Male Female Other/Prefer Nottosay 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+  Scarborough North York Etobicoke Downtown
Very closely, multiple times a day 202% 233% 17.5% 16% 251% 18.7% 26% 12.7% 23.6% 16.2% 15.9% 22.4%
Pretty close, daily 22%  23.7% 20.7% 15.8% 149% 223% 212% 26.9% 23.2% 20.9% 27.3% 20.5%
Somewhat close, a few times a week ~ 29.2% 24.1% 33.8% 30.1% 21.8% 27.5% 31.1% 33.5% 21.6% 34.1% 27.2% 30.4%
Not very close, occassionally 14.4% 16.1% 12.8% 14.3% 14.1% 17.9% 13% 12.8% 15% 14.7% 10.4% 15.2%
Not closely at all, have not heard much  7.5%  8.1% 71% 4.7% 13.9% 93% 46% 47% 9.2% 6.6% 10.1% 6.5%
Not familiar at all 6.7% 4.6% 8.1% 19.1% 10% 42% 41% 9.4% 7.4% 7.5% 9.2% 5%
Unweighted Frequency 785 353 380 52 61 132 179 413 126 189 80 390
Weighted Frequency 785 365 401 19 141 202 219 223 159 211 98 317

broken out by education and income

Education Income

Total Highschool or Less College University $50k or less $50-75k $75-100k $100k+
Very closely, multiple times a day 20.2% 26.6% 18.3% 18% 18.3% 23.4% 12.7% 22.5%
Pretty close, daily 22% 17.5% 23.3% 23.5% 17.3% 20.5% 22.7% 25.9%
Somewhat close, a few times a week 29.2% 22.3% 24.7% 34.2% 19.7% 31.8% 35.3% 32.3%
Not very close, occassionally 14.4% 13.8% 16.2% 14% 24.2% 12.7% 10.6% 9.7%
Not closely at all, have not heard much  7.5% 8.4% 10.4% 6% 12% 7% 7.7% 4.5%
Not familiar at all 6.7% 11.5% 7% 4.4% 8.4% 4.6% 11.1% 5%
Unweighted Frequency 785 97 147 541 179 165 140 301

Weighted Frequency 785 194 170 422 212 170 112 291
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broken out by ethnicity

Ethnicity
Total White African-Canadian East/Southeast Asian South Asian European Something else

Very closely, multiple times a day 20.2% 25.9% 16.2% 13.9% 0.6% 19.7% 9.7%
Pretty close, daily 22% 221% 31.5% 10% 24.9% 25.9% 16.5%
Somewhat close, a few times a week 29.2% 30.8% 14% 33.3% 40.7% 26.5% 28.4%
Not very close, occassionally 14.4% 11.3% 19.3% 22.4% 14.6% 14.1% 19.7%
Not closely at all, have not heard much  7.5% 5.1% 12.4% 9.3% 9.6% 8.2% 12.9%
Not familiar at all 6.7% 4.8% 6.7% 11.1% 9.5% 5.6% 12.8%
Unweighted Frequency 785 498 69 56 35 57 70

Weighted Frequency 785 441 82 71 47 69 76
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